
 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

PROJECT     Beaumont General Plan General Plan Update 
R+A PROJECT NUMBER  16032    

CONTRACT MODIFICATION NUMBER  4 
DATE     April 29, 2020 

 

THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION AMENDS THE EXISTING CONTRACT BETWEEN RAIMI + ASSOCIATES, INC. AND THE CITY OF 

BEAUMONT FOR THE GENERAL PLAN UPDATE, DATED DECEMBER 6, 2016, AND PREVIOUSLY AMENDED ON AUGUST 16, 

2017, JANUARY 2, 2018 AND APRIL 17, 2019. 

The City of Beaumont has directed Raimi + Associates team to update the travel demand model for the 
General Plan Update Traffic Impact Analysis to include the connection of Second Street to Pennsylvania 
Avenue. This change may result in redistribution of trips across the City. This effort will examine if the 
requested change will necessitate revisions of the technical analyses that has already been completed, 
which will be a subsequent amendment if required.   
 

The scope of work is hereby amended to add the following tasks: 

Task 4.9, Travel Demand Model Update 
 

Fehr & Peers will update the travel demand model to include the latest roadway connection 
(Second Street connection to Pennsylvania Avenue) provided by the City of Beaumont staff; run 
the travel demand model; and do a high-level comparison to see how much it changed compared 
to our previous run through visual inspection. 
 
The update of the Traffic Impact Report document or the Mobility Element or any of the other 
technical studies is not included. 
 
Task Budget:          $5,945 

 
 
 

PREVIOUS CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH 
AMENDMENTS $ 834,184.00 
AMOUNT OF THIS AMENDMENT $ 5,945.00 
NEW TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 840,129.00 



 

 

Terms for billing and payment of the additional contract cost: SAME AS EXISTING CONTRACT 

 

All other terms and conditions of the existing contract dated DECEMBER 6, 2016 remain unchanged. 

 

 

CLIENT       CONSULTANT 
 
 
Signature: ___________________________   Signature: _____________________ 
 
Printed Name: ________________________   Printed Name:__Matthew D. Raimi___ 
 
Title: _______________________________   Title: ____         President__________ 
 
Date: _______________________________   Date:    April 29, 2020_______  
 
 
 
 

 


